
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Discus Throw M85+ (1)
Judge: 

Carmelo Rado ITA Venice, ITA 19-09-13WORLD RECORD MASTERS (85) 35.92

Ian Reed USA San Diego, USA 17-09-17WORLD RECORD MASTERS (90) 28.49
Donald Pellmann USA Palo Alto, USA 11-03-27WORLD RECORD MASTERS (95) 18.92

Donald Pellmann USA San Diego, USA 15-09-20WORLD RECORD MASTERS (100 14.86

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-29  15:00:03

End: 23-03-29  16:03:00

1 3701 Östen EDLUND M85 30.06     Sweden

2 563 Tauno TUKKINEN M85 26.68     Finland

3 552 Aulis SAVOLA M85 26.25     Finland

4 2376 Herman Kristoffer HENRIKSEN M85 25.98     Norway

5 928 Lothar HUCHTHAUSEN M85 25.52  SB   Germany

6 1146 Wolfgang THIELBÖRGER M85 17.86  SB   Germany

7 3374 Marko SLUGA M85 16.90     Slovenia

8 2357 Jim BLAIR M90 16.18     New Zealand

9 1963 Roberto MAIOCCHI M85 14.81     Italy

10 2911 Czeslaw PLUSZCZEWSKI M90 13.40  SB   Poland

11 3093 Henryk WIERZCHOWSKI M90 11.48     Poland

12 501 Lauri HELLE M95 9.50     Finland

1001 Günter LINKE M85 DNS     Germany

2392 Knut Henrik SKRAMSTAD M85 DNS     Norway

I II III IV V VI

29.87 28.48 26.72 28.69 30.06 xÖsten EDLUND

26.30 26.22 26.68 24.68 26.60 24.62Tauno TUKKINEN

24.70 x 25.72 25.88 25.11 26.25Aulis SAVOLA

25.98 24.38 x 24.37 x 24.13Herman Kristoffer HENRIKSEN

23.45 24.52 x 25.05 21.83 25.52Lothar HUCHTHAUSEN

17.86 16.48 14.45 16.38 16.05 16.68Wolfgang THIELBÖRGER

15.48 16.87 16.90 16.70 rMarko SLUGA

16.14 13.88 x 16.18 15.95 xJim BLAIR

14.05 13.10 14.28 13.83 x 14.81Roberto MAIOCCHI

11.91 10.65 12.80 12.27 13.40 11.89Czeslaw PLUSZCZEWSKI

10.90 11.48 x 10.36 10.98 11.00Henryk WIERZCHOWSKI

9.50 rLauri HELLE
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M85
1 Final Östen EDLUND Sweden 30.061     

2 Final Tauno TUKKINEN Finland 26.682     

3 Final Aulis SAVOLA Finland 26.253     

4 Final Herman Kristoffer HENRIKSEN Norway 25.984     

5 Final Lothar HUCHTHAUSEN Germany 25.525  SB   

6 Final Wolfgang THIELBÖRGER Germany 17.866  SB   

7 Final Marko SLUGA Slovenia 16.907     

8 Final Roberto MAIOCCHI Italy 14.819     

Final Knut Henrik SKRAMSTAD Norway DNSDNS     

Final Günter LINKE Germany DNSDNS     

CATEGORY: M90
1 Final Jim BLAIR New Zealand 16.188     

2 Final Czeslaw PLUSZCZEWSKI Poland 13.4010  SB   

3 Final Henryk WIERZCHOWSKI Poland 11.4811     

CATEGORY: M95
1 Final Lauri HELLE Finland 9.5012     
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